

City of Baker School Board **BOARD MEETING**

REVISED

CITY OF BAKER SCHOOL BOARD OFFICE 14750 Plank Road September 1, 2015 6:00 p.m.

Mission Statement: The City of Baker School System shall provide a quality education for all students by creating a learning community that will prepare them for their roles as life-long learners and high-achieving citizens in a global society.

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Silent Meditation
- 4. Pledge of Allegiance
- 5. Welcome of Visitors
- 6. Consideration and Approval of Agenda (Action)
- 7. Introduction of Baker High School 2015-2016 Football Team (Supt. Brister)
- 8. Presentation of Certificates to City of Baker School System 2015 Teacher of the Year and Principals of the Year by Mr. Duane Jordan of Allstate Insurance Company:
 - Amy Constance, Park Ridge Academic Magnet School, Teacher of the Year
 - Tammy Golden, Park Ridge Academic Magnet School, Middle School Principal of the Year
 - Lakesha Penn, Baker Heights Elementary School, Elementary School Principal of the Year
- 9. Consideration and Approval of Minutes from the Meeting of August 18, 2015 (Action)
- Consideration and Approval of Superintendent's Personnel Actions (Action) (Supt. Brister/Mr. Grisby)
- 11. Consideration and Approval of Louisiana Compliance Questionnaire (Action)(Mrs. Stewart)

- 12. Consideration and Approval of the following Baker High School Band Out-of-State Travels: (Action)
 - October 2, 2015 Woodville, MS to participate in the Wilkinson County High School

Homecoming Parade

 October 10, 2015 – Lorman, MS to participate in the Alcorn State University Battle of the

Bands Competition

- October 11, 2015 Mobile, AL to participate in the "Port City" Marching Band Festival
- 13. Consideration and Approval of Competed Specific Performance Objectives and Targets for Superintendent's Contract (Action)
- 14. Announcements:
 - a. Superintendent's Remarks
 - b. Date of Next Meeting -- October 6, 2015
- 15. Adjournment (Action)